

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3629/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2015
in CRR No. 295/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

SATYAWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 11/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tanveer A. Mir,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question of sentence only.

The petitioner shall stand enlarged from custody on his

furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty

Thousand) with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction

of the trial court subject to his depositing/paying to the father

of the victim a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh) in addition

to the amount already paid to him in MACT proceedings.

The deposit

to be made before the trial court in the form of a Bank draft drawn

in favour of father of the victim.

The trial court shall summon

Signature Not Verified

the father of the victim and hand over the Bank draft to him.

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2015.05.12

13:11:17 IST

Reason:

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER